
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3038
ANSWERED ON:20.12.2004
JAPAN AIDED PROJECTS
Chavan Shri Harischandra Deoram;Varma Shri Ratilal Kalidas

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Japan has provided funds for some projects in the country during the last five years and current year;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise; and

(c) by when these projects are likely to be completed?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS (SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(a) Yes Sir,

(b) & (c) A statement is laid down in the table of the House.

Statement referred to in reply to part (b) &(c) of the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.3038 for 20.12.2004 on `Japan Aided
Projects`

Loan extended by JBIC of Japan for Environmental related projects during the last five years

S.No Name of Project     State/States Loan Amount  Date of Signing and Closing.
         (in Yen Mill)

1. Punjab Afforestation Project-II   Punjab  5054  31.3.2003 31.7.2009

2. Rajasthan Forestry and Biodiversity Project Rajasthan 9054  31.3.2003 31.7.2010

3. Yamuna Action Plan (II)    Delhi, UP &  13333  31.3.2003 31.7.2010
       Hayrana

4. Integrated Natural Resource Management   Hayrana  6280  31.3.2004 18.6.2014
 and Poverty Reduction Project.
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